
Section One Championship Meet
Telemark Resort – Cable, WI   2/10/05

Boys Team Scores

Lakeville* 391 390 781
Winona 325 367.5 692.5
Apple Valley 350 330 680
Hastings 312.5 331.5 644
Park/Cottage Grove 322 314.5 636.5
Prior Lake 317.5 314 631.5
St Thomas 294 261.5 555.5
Northfield 248 286 534
Rosemount 132 141 273
Eagan 130 142.5 272.5
Simley 87 81 168

*Advances to the state meet

Pursuit State qualifiers:
Pl Name School Sk CL PUR
1 Karl Nygren Lakeville 0:10:10 0:10:59 0:21:09
2 Erik Mundahl Winona 0:11:10 0:12:00 0:23:10
3 Dylan Peterson Lakeville 0:11:06 0:12:09 0:23:15
4 Dan Johnson Lakeville 0:11:18 0:12:04 0:23:22
5 Tim Bruhn Lakeville 0:11:48 0:12:20 0:24:08
6 Ben Plankis Lakeville 0:11:57 0:12:37 0:24:34
7 Gregg Brandt Winona 0:11:52 0:12:52 0:24:44
8 Bryan Boe Prior Lake 0:11:44 0:13:07 0:24:51
9 Scott Eisel Lakeville 0:11:55 0:12:59 0:24:54
10 Brady Beeson Apple Valley 0:12:27 0:13:00 0:25:27
15 Ryan Johnson Lakeville 0:13:04 0:13:29 0:26:33

Classic Only State qualifiers:
Peter Brumm Apple Valley 12 0:13:11
Sam Behrends Hastings 10 0:13:25*

*Tied with Josh Westlund Park/Cottage Grove, won ski-off

Skate Only State qualifiers:
Jens Brabbit Winona 10 0:11:39
Hans Most Hastings 11 0:12:03

TIMING BY:  MINNESOTA VALLEY SKI TEAM TIMING
WWW.MNVALLEYSKITEAM.COM



Boys 4k Skate – Telemark Resort, Cable, WI  2/10/05
1 23 Karl Nygren Lakeville 12 0:10:10
2 7 Dylan Peterson Lakeville 12 0:11:06
3 21 Erik Mundahl Winona 12 0:11:10
4 42 Dan Johnson Lakeville 12 0:11:18
5 28 Jens Brabbit Winona 10 0:11:39
6 37 Bryan Boe Prior Lake 10 0:11:44
7 18 Tim Bruhn Lakeville 11 0:11:48
8 4 Gregg Brandt Winona 12 0:11:52
9 56 Scott Eisel Lakeville 11 0:11:55
10 38 Ben Plankis Lakeville 11 0:11:57
11 15 Hans Most Hastings 11 0:12:03
12 13 Josh Westlund Park/Cottage Grove 10 0:12:08
13 5 Sam Behrends Hastings 10 0:12:17
14 3 Peter Brumm Apple Valley 12 0:12:20
15 2 Michael Burngarner Rosemount 10 0:12:26
16 19 Brady Beeson Apple Valley 12 0:12:27
17 57 Ben Cooper Northfield 11 0:12:42
18 8 Travis Lambert Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:12:46
19 34 Jon Portinga Hastings 10 0:12:46
20 35 Matt Dodds Apple Valley 11 0:12:58
21 31 Mark Swart Winona 11 0:12:58
22 36 Jeff Cadry Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:13:01
23 30 Tyler Abery Apple Valley 9 0:13:04
24 51 Ryan Johnson Lakeville 11 0:13:04
25 27 John Spies Prior Lake 11 0:13:06
26 16 Nate Berkopec Eagan 9 0:13:13
27 9 Swanson, Nick Northfield 9 0:13:15
28 22 Dustin Rients Prior Lake 12 0:13:16
29 44 Dan Grannes Apple Valley 10 0:13:21
30 26 Gunnar Dancer Hastings 9 0:13:22
31 6 Brett Hayes Prior Lake 12 0:13:34
32 47 Beck, David Northfield 11 0:13:35
33 1 Nick DePrey St Thomas 12 0:13:43
34 11 Bryan Fosler Eagan 11 0:13:43
35 24 Sam Hanson St Thomas 11 0:13:46
36 33 Matt Gregoire St Thomas 10 0:13:57
37 43 Jake Hunter Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:13:58
38 52 Ben Kerby St Thomas 10 0:14:00
39 50 Sam Ratzlaff Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:14:01
40 20 Mike Short St Thomas 12 0:14:02
41 45 David Patterson St Thomas 12 0:14:03
42 40 Smestd, Logan Northfield 10 0:14:10
43 25 Cameron Hartman Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:14:11
44 41 Shane Smith Prior Lake 12 0:14:14
45 46 Alex Blackie Hastings 9 0:14:16
46 17 Ben Bruns Rosemount 12 0:14:27
47 48 Jon Scully Hastings 10 0:14:30
48 61 Donny Wasinger Winona 9 0:14:42
49 59 Bill Gerten St Thomas 10 0:14:45
50 49 Sean Dougherty Apple Valley 9 0:14:47
51 32 Emmons, Eric Northfield 9 0:14:51
52 29 Norgaard, Bjorn Northfield 11 0:14:52
53 62 David Lindsey Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:15:00
54 53 John Stoa Winona 10 0:15:02
55 39 John Michael Brandt Winona 7 0:15:04
56 54 Nick Sodahl Prior Lake 12 0:15:09
57 55 Brandon Van Amber Apple Valley 9 0:15:20
58 58 Trevor Hanson Prior Lake 10 0:15:48
59 60 Jon Prange Hastings 12 0:15:48
60 10 Cameron Church Simley 9 0:16:33
61 14 Nick Knowlton Simley 9 0:18:16



Boys 4k Classic – Telemark Resort, Cable, WI  2/10/05
1 1 Karl Nygren Lakeville 12 0:10:59
2 3 Erik Mundahl Winona 12 0:12:00
3 4 Dan Johnson Lakeville 12 0:12:04
4 2 Dylan Peterson Lakeville 12 0:12:09
5 7 Tim Bruhn Lakeville 11 0:12:20
6 10 Ben Plankis Lakeville 11 0:12:37
7 8 Gregg Brandt Winona 12 0:12:52
8 9 Scott Eisel Lakeville 11 0:12:59
9 16 Brady Beeson Apple Valley 12 0:13:00
10 6 Bryan Boe Prior Lake 10 0:13:07
11 14 Peter Brumm Apple Valley 12 0:13:11
12 12 Josh Westlund Park/Cottage Grove 10 0:13:25
12 13 Sam Behrends Hastings 10 0:13:25
14 11 Hans Most Hastings 11 0:13:28
15 24 Ryan Johnson Lakeville 11 0:13:29
16 23 Tyler Abery Apple Valley 9 0:13:39
17 18 Travis Lambert Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:13:52
18 20 Matt Dodds Apple Valley 11 0:13:57
19 39 Mike Short St Thomas 12 0:14:14
20 30 Brett Hayes Prior Lake 12 0:14:20
20 36 Jake Hunter Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:14:20
22 15 Michael Burngarner Rosemount 10 0:14:23
23 17 Ben Cooper Northfield 11 0:14:26
23 19 Jon Portinga Hastings 10 0:14:26
25 21 Mark Swart Winona 11 0:14:33
26 27 Dustin Rients Prior Lake 12 0:14:34
27 32 Nick DePrey St Thomas 12 0:14:36
28 28 Dan Grannes Apple Valley 10 0:14:41
29 33 Bryan Fosler Eagan 11 0:14:46
30 25 John Spies Prior Lake 11 0:14:49
31 35 Matt Gregoire St Thomas 10 0:14:54
31 42 Cameron Hartman Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:14:54
31 34 Sam Hanson St Thomas 11 0:14:54
34 40 David Patterson St Thomas 12 0:14:58
35 130 Tom Lamppa Northfield 11 0:15:00
36 38 Sam Ratzlaff Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:15:07
37 22 Jeff Cadry Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:15:13
38 48 Bill Gerten St Thomas 10 0:15:17
39 37 Ben Kerby St Thomas 10 0:15:32
40 49 Sean Dougherty Apple Valley 9 0:15:38
41 43 Shane Smith Prior Lake 12 0:15:41
42 44 Alex Blackie Hastings 9 0:15:45
43 26 Nate Berkopec Eagan 9 0:15:51
44 31 Beck, David Northfield 11 0:15:53
45 52 John Stoa Winona 10 0:15:56
46 29 Gunnar Dancer Hastings 9 0:16:08
47 51 David Lindsey Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:16:13
48 45 Ben Bruns Rosemount 12 0:16:19
49 46 Jon Scully Hastings 10 0:16:33
50 47 Donny Wasinger Winona 9 0:16:33
51 55 Brandon Van Amber Apple Valley 9 0:17:02
52 54 Nick Sodahl Prior Lake 12 0:17:07
53 57 Jon Prange Hastings 12 0:17:08
54 41 Smestd, Logan Northfield 10 0:17:31
55 50 Norgaard, Bjorn Northfield 11 0:18:11
56 53 John Michael BrandtWinona 7 0:18:27
57 131 John Reif Simley 9 0:19:29
58 58 Cameron Church Simley 9 0:21:07

Jens Brabbit Winona 10 DSQ
Trevor Hanson Prior Lake 10 DSQ



Boys Pursuit (4k +4k) – Telemark Resort, Cable, WI  2/10/05
1 Karl Nygren Lakeville 0:10:10 0:10:59 0:21:09
2 Erik Mundahl Winona 0:11:10 0:12:00 0:23:10
3 Dylan Peterson Lakeville 0:11:06 0:12:09 0:23:15
4 Dan Johnson Lakeville 0:11:18 0:12:04 0:23:22
5 Tim Bruhn Lakeville 0:11:48 0:12:20 0:24:08
6 Ben Plankis Lakeville 0:11:57 0:12:37 0:24:34
7 Gregg Brandt Winona 0:11:52 0:12:52 0:24:44
8 Bryan Boe Prior Lake 0:11:44 0:13:07 0:24:51
9 Scott Eisel Lakeville 0:11:55 0:12:59 0:24:54
10 Brady Beeson Apple Valley 0:12:27 0:13:00 0:25:27
11 Hans Most Hastings 0:12:03 0:13:28 0:25:31
12 Peter Brumm Apple Valley 0:12:20 0:13:11 0:25:31
13 Josh Westlund Park/Cottage Grove 0:12:08 0:13:25 0:25:33
14 Sam Behrends Hastings 0:12:17 0:13:25 0:25:42
15 Ryan Johnson Lakeville 0:13:04 0:13:29 0:26:33
16 Travis Lambert Park/Cottage Grove 0:12:46 0:13:52 0:26:38
17 Tyler Abery Apple Valley 0:13:04 0:13:39 0:26:43
18 Michael Burngarner Rosemount 0:12:26 0:14:23 0:26:49
19 Matt Dodds Apple Valley 0:12:58 0:13:57 0:26:55
20 Ben Cooper Northfield 0:12:42 0:14:26 0:27:08
21 Jon Portinga Hastings 0:12:46 0:14:26 0:27:12
22 Mark Swart Winona 0:12:58 0:14:33 0:27:31
23 Dustin Rients Prior Lake 0:13:16 0:14:34 0:27:50
24 Brett Hayes Prior Lake 0:13:34 0:14:20 0:27:54
25 John Spies Prior Lake 0:13:06 0:14:49 0:27:55
26 Dan Grannes Apple Valley 0:13:21 0:14:41 0:28:02
27 Jeff Cadry Park/Cottage Grove 0:13:01 0:15:13 0:28:14
28 Mike Short St Thomas 0:14:02 0:14:14 0:28:16
29 Jake Hunter Park/Cottage Grove 0:13:58 0:14:20 0:28:18
30 Nick Deprey St Thomas 0:13:43 0:14:36 0:28:19
31 Bryan Fosler Eagan 0:13:43 0:14:46 0:28:29
32 Sam Hanson St Thomas 0:13:46 0:14:54 0:28:40
33 Matt Gregoire St Thomas 0:13:57 0:14:54 0:28:51
34 David Patterson St Thomas 0:14:03 0:14:58 0:29:01
35 Nate Berkopec Eagan 0:13:13 0:15:51 0:29:04
36 Cameron Hartman Park/Cottage Grove 0:14:11 0:14:54 0:29:05
37 Sam Ratzlaff Park/Cottage Grove 0:14:01 0:15:07 0:29:08
38 Beck, David Northfield 0:13:35 0:15:53 0:29:28
39 Gunnar Dancer Hastings 0:13:22 0:16:08 0:29:30
40 Ben Kerby St Thomas 0:14:00 0:15:32 0:29:32
41 Shane Smith Prior Lake 0:14:14 0:15:41 0:29:55
42 Alex Blackie Hastings 0:14:16 0:15:45 0:30:01
42 Bill Gerten St Thomas 0:14:45 0:15:16 0:30:01
44 Sean Dougherty Apple Valley 0:14:47 0:15:38 0:30:25
45 Ben Bruns Rosemount 0:14:27 0:16:19 0:30:46
46 John Stoa Winona 0:15:02 0:15:56 0:30:58
47 Jon Scully Hastings 0:14:30 0:16:33 0:31:03
48 David Lindsey Park/Cottage Grove 0:15:00 0:16:13 0:31:13
49 Donny Wasinger Winona 0:14:42 0:16:33 0:31:15
50 Smestd, Logan Northfield 0:14:10 0:17:31 0:31:41
51 Nick Sodahl Prior Lake 0:15:09 0:17:07 0:32:16
52 Brandon Van Amber Apple Valley 0:15:20 0:17:02 0:32:22
53 Jon Prange Hastings 0:15:48 0:17:08 0:32:56
54 Norgaard, Bjorn Northfield 0:14:52 0:18:11 0:33:03
55 John Michael Brandt Winona 0:15:04 0:18:27 0:33:31
56 Cameron Church Simley 0:16:33 0:21:07 0:37:40

Jens Brabbit Winona 0:11:39 Dsq
Trevor Hanson Prior Lake 0:15:48 Dsq



Section One Championship Meet
Telemark Resort – Cable, WI   2/10/05

Girls Team Scores
Team Skate Classic Total
LAKEVILLE* 383.5 388.5 772
WINONA 376.5 360.5 737
HASTINGS 339 341 680
EASTVIEW 330 321 651
PARK/COTTAGE GROVE 301 317.5 618.5
PRIOR LAKE 277 308.5 585.5
NORTHFIELD 287 244 531
SIMLEY 218.5 225.5 444
APPLE VALLEY 171 184 355
EAGAN 193 135 328

*Advances to the state meet

Pursuit State qualifiers:
Pl Bib Name School Gr Sk CL PUR
1 66 Elizabeth Yetzer Lakeville 11 0:12:39 0:13:46 0:26:25
2 67 Natalie Yarbrough Eastview 12 0:12:55 0:14:09 0:27:04
3 69 Laura Roach Lakeville 11 0:13:39 0:14:30 0:28:09
4 72 Jenna Spicer Hastings 12 0:14:02 0:14:33 0:28:35
5 73 Molly Sygulla Lakeville 10 0:14:07 0:14:30 0:28:37
6 68 Julia Chapman Winona 11 0:13:37 0:15:16 0:28:53
7 70 Maureen Keane Winona 11 0:13:39 0:15:17 0:28:56
8 71 Lindsay Smith Lakeville 10 0:13:52 0:15:09 0:29:01
10 75 Mandy Morrow Lakeville 12 0:14:07 0:15:39 0:29:46
12 77 Megan Smith 8 Lakeville 8 0:14:21 0:15:56 0:30:17
13 79 Tracy Powell Lakeville 12 0:14:48 0:15:49 0:30:37

Skate Only State qualifiers:

Kate Dennehy Winona 11 0:14:07
Bethany Wolvington Winona 12 0:14:14

Classic Only State qualifiers:
Bethany Wolvington Winona 12 0:14:57
Marie Borner Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:15:09

TIMING BY:  MINNESOTA VALLEY SKI TEAM TIMING
WWW.MNVALLEYSKITEAM.COM



Girls Results 4k Skate – Telemark Resort, Cable, WI  2/10/05
Place Bib Name Class Group Time
1 71 Elizabeth Yetzer Lakeville 11 0:12:39
2 79 Natalie Yarbrough Eastview 12 0:12:55
3 85 Julia Chapman Winona 11 0:13:37
4 81 Laura Roach Lakeville 11 0:13:39
4 92 Maureen Keane Winona 11 0:13:39
6 90 Lindsay Smith Lakeville 10 0:13:52
7 66 Jenna Spicer Hastings 12 0:14:02
8 103 Molly Sygulla 10 Lakeville 10 0:14:07
8 105 Kate Dennehy Winona 11 0:14:07
8 107 Mandy Morrow Lakeville 12 0:14:07
11 68 Bethany Wolvington Winona 12 0:14:14
12 117 Megan Smith 8 Lakeville 8 0:14:21
13 69 Marie Borner Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:14:45
14 128 Tracy Powell Lakeville 12 0:14:48
15 75 Jenny Piskor Eagan 10 0:14:51
16 72 Sally Paulson Simley 11 0:14:54
17 76 Katie Deitner Hastings 12 0:14:57
18 99 Reitz, Hannah Northfield 11 0:15:08
19 102 Cassie Brady Eastview 10 0:15:18
20 106 Heidi Steinke Hastings 11 0:15:20
21 93 Jenna Walker Hastings 10 0:15:23
22 74 Krista Swanson Eastview 12 0:15:25
23 97 Alyssa Walz Prior Lake 12 0:15:28
24 91 Megan Keough Prior Lake 12 0:15:31
25 115 Claire Guidinger Winona 7 0:15:35
26 120 Cooper, Monica Northfield 8 0:15:38
27 110 Darcy Mundahl Winona 9 0:15:42
28 109 Erin Moriarty Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:15:51
29 113 Fure-Slocum, Anna Northfield 9 0:15:57
30 77 Katie Link Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:16:04
31 88 Tarah Regan Eastview 12 0:16:12
32 101 Briana Westlund Park/Cottage Grove 8 0:16:13
33 73 Dominque Gulick Apple Valley 12 0:16:24
34 116 Nicole Westphal Park/Cottage Grove 8 0:16:28
35 118 Kristine Balcerzak Eastview 12 0:16:33
36 100 Brooke Koenig Hastings 10 0:16:37
37 89 Kaylee Timbers Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:16:44
38 67 Jenny Kubat Prior Lake 10 0:16:46
39 108 Kelsey Rowley Eastview 12 0:16:53
40 125 Molly Dancer Hastings 12 0:16:54
41 119 Trisha Qualy Hastings 12 0:17:10
42 78 Jennifer Klein Prior Lake 10 0:17:12
43 126 Staci Paul Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:17:23
44 94 Reitz, Clara Northfield 9 0:17:25
45 95 Kelsey Swagger Apple Valley 9 0:17:45
46 111 Katie Broadwell Prior Lake 10 0:17:58
47 84 Katie Karlen Eagan 11 0:18:14
48 86 Ali Haupt Eagan 11 0:18:16
49 80 Witschorik, Caroline Northfield 11 0:18:24
50 122 Allison Terlizzi Eastview 12 0:18:25
51 121 Hannah Lawman Prior Lake 10 0:18:43
51 83 Hannah Heller Simley 9 0:18:43
53 70 Harmelink , Jessica Northfield 10 0:19:05
54 82 Alyssa Clounch Apple Valley 10 0:19:06
55 114 Laura Malotky Prior Lake 12 0:19:27
56 124 Crippen, Hannah Northfield 10 0:19:37
57 127 Heather Dansingburg Winona 9 0:19:55
58 87 Heather Classen Simley 9 0:20:19
59 98 Rachel Nyberg Simley 11 0:21:48
60 112 Jessie Cassidy Simley 9 0:23:07



Girls Results 4k Classic – Telemark Resort, Cable, WI  2/10/05
1 66 Elizabeth Yetzer Lakeville 11 0:13:46
2 67 Natalie Yarbrough Eastview 12 0:14:09
3 69 Laura Roach Lakeville 11 0:14:30
3 73 Molly Sygulla Lakeville 10 0:14:30
5 72 Jenna Spicer Hastings 12 0:14:33
6 76 Bethany Wolvington Winona 12 0:14:57
7 71 Lindsay Smith Lakeville 10 0:15:09
7 78 Marie Borner Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:15:09
9 89 Megan Keough Prior Lake 12 0:15:16
9 68 Julia Chapman Winona 11 0:15:16
11 70 Maureen Keane Winona 11 0:15:17
12 75 Mandy Morrow Lakeville 12 0:15:39
13 79 Tracy Powell Lakeville 12 0:15:49
14 77 Megan Smith 8 Lakeville 8 0:15:56
15 88 Alyssa Walz Prior Lake 12 0:16:00
16 82 Katie Deitner Hastings 12 0:16:22
17 74 Kate Dennehy Winona 11 0:16:35
18 81 Sally Paulson Simley 11 0:16:42
19 86 Jenna Walker Hastings 10 0:16:51
20 87 Krista Swanson Eastview 12 0:17:04
21 80 Jenny Piskor Eagan 10 0:17:16
22 91 Darcy Mundahl Winona 9 0:17:20
23 100 Brooke Koenig Hastings 10 0:17:32
24 84 Cassie Brady Eastview 10 0:17:34
25 98 Nicole Westphal Park/Cottage Grove 8 0:17:49
26 96 Briana Westlund Park/Cottage Grove 8 0:17:51
27 83 Reitz, Hannah Northfield 11 0:17:58
28 94 Katie Link Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:18:11
29 105 Trisha Qualy Hastings 12 0:18:14
29 104 Molly Dancer Hastings 12 0:18:14
31 85 Heidi Steinke Hastings 11 0:18:22
32 115 Hannah Lawman Prior Lake 10 0:18:26
33 92 Erin Moriarty Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:18:28
34 107 Staci Paul Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:18:30
35 90 Cooper, Monica Northfield 8 0:18:42
36 97 Dominque Gulick Apple Valley 12 0:18:54
37 103 Kelsey Rowley Eastview 12 0:18:56
38 109 Kelsey Swagger Apple Valley 9 0:19:00
39 110 Katie Broadwell Prior Lake 10 0:19:08
40 114 Allison Terlizzi Eastview 12 0:19:15
41 101 Kaylee Timbers Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:19:25
42 99 Kristine Balcerzak Eastview 12 0:19:34
43 102 Jenny Kubat Prior Lake 10 0:19:35
44 121 Heather Dansingburg Winona 9 0:19:41
45 118 Alyssa Clounch Apple Valley 10 0:19:50
46 112 Ali Haupt Eagan 11 0:20:04
47 106 Jennifer Klein Prior Lake 10 0:20:12
48 113 Witschorik, Caroline Northfield 11 0:20:34
49 119 Laura Malotky Prior Lake 12 0:20:38
50 93 Fure-Slocum, Anna Northfield 9 0:21:10
51 116 Hannah Heller Simley 9 0:21:16
52 117 Harmelink , Jessica Northfield 10 0:21:48
53 108 Reitz, Clara Northfield 9 0:22:37
54 123 Heather Classen Simley 9 0:22:37
55 124 Rachel Nyberg Simley 11 0:23:24
56 132 Jessie Simmons Simley 7 0:23:50
57 120 Crippen, Hannah Northfield 10 0:26:29



Girls Pursuit Results (4k + 4k) – Telemark Resort, Cable, WI  2/10/05
Pl Bib Name School Gr Sk CL PUR
1 66 Elizabeth Yetzer Lakeville 11 0:12:39 0:13:46 0:26:25
2 67 Natalie Yarbrough Eastview 12 0:12:55 0:14:09 0:27:04
3 69 Laura Roach Lakeville 11 0:13:39 0:14:30 0:28:09
4 72 Jenna Spicer Hastings 12 0:14:02 0:14:33 0:28:35
5 73 Molly Sygulla 10 Lakeville 10 0:14:07 0:14:30 0:28:37
6 68 Julia Chapman Winona 11 0:13:37 0:15:16 0:28:53
7 70 Maureen Keane Winona 11 0:13:39 0:15:17 0:28:56
8 71 Lindsay Smith Lakeville 10 0:13:52 0:15:09 0:29:01
9 76 Bethany Wolvington Winona 12 0:14:14 0:14:57 0:29:11
10 75 Mandy Morrow Lakeville 12 0:14:07 0:15:39 0:29:46
11 78 Marie Borner Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:14:45 0:15:09 0:29:54
12 77 Megan Smith 8 Lakeville 8 0:14:21 0:15:56 0:30:17
13 79 Tracy Powell Lakeville 12 0:14:48 0:15:49 0:30:37
14 74 Kate Dennehy Winona 11 0:14:07 0:16:35 0:30:42
15 89 Megan Keough Prior Lake 12 0:15:31 0:15:16 0:30:47
16 82 Katie Deitner Hastings 12 0:14:57 0:16:22 0:31:19
17 88 Alyssa Walz Prior Lake 12 0:15:28 0:16:00 0:31:28
18 81 Sally Paulson Simley 11 0:14:54 0:16:42 0:31:36
19 80 Jenny Piskor Eagan 10 0:14:51 0:17:16 0:32:07
20 86 Jenna Walker Hastings 10 0:15:23 0:16:51 0:32:14
21 87 Krista Swanson Eastview 12 0:15:25 0:17:04 0:32:29
22 84 Cassie Brady Eastview 10 0:15:18 0:17:34 0:32:52
23 91 Darcy Mundahl Winona 9 0:15:42 0:17:20 0:33:02
24 83 Reitz, Hannah Northfield 11 0:15:08 0:17:58 0:33:06
25 85 Heidi Steinke Hastings 11 0:15:20 0:18:22 0:33:42
26 96 Briana Westlund Park/Cottage Grove 8 0:16:13 0:17:51 0:34:04
27 100 Brooke Koenig Hastings 10 0:16:37 0:17:32 0:34:09
28 94 Katie Link Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:16:04 0:18:11 0:34:15
29 98 Nicole Westphal Park/Cottage Grove 8 0:16:28 0:17:49 0:34:17
30 92 Erin Moriarty Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:15:51 0:18:28 0:34:19
31 90 Cooper, Monica Northfield 8 0:15:38 0:18:42 0:34:20
32 104 Molly Dancer Hastings 12 0:16:54 0:18:14 0:35:08
33 97 Dominque Gulick Apple Valley 12 0:16:24 0:18:54 0:35:18
34 105 Trisha Qualy Hastings 12 0:17:10 0:18:14 0:35:24
35 103 Kelsey Rowley Eastview 12 0:16:53 0:18:56 0:35:49
36 107 Staci Paul Park/Cottage Grove 11 0:17:23 0:18:30 0:35:53
37 99 Kristine Balcerzak Eastview 12 0:16:33 0:19:34 0:36:07
38 101 Kaylee Timbers Park/Cottage Grove 12 0:16:44 0:19:25 0:36:09
39 102 Jenny Kubat Prior Lake 10 0:16:46 0:19:35 0:36:21
40 109 Kelsey Swagger Apple Valley 9 0:17:45 0:19:00 0:36:45
41 110 Katie Broadwell Prior Lake 10 0:17:58 0:19:08 0:37:06
42 93 Fure-Slocum, Anna Northfield 9 0:15:57 0:21:10 0:37:07
43 115 Hannah Lawman Prior Lake 10 0:18:43 0:18:26 0:37:09
44 106 Jennifer Klein Prior Lake 10 0:17:12 0:20:12 0:37:24
45 114 Allison Terlizzi Eastview 12 0:18:25 0:19:15 0:37:40
46 112 Ali Haupt Eagan 11 0:18:16 0:20:04 0:38:20
47 118 Alyssa Clounch Apple Valley 10 0:19:06 0:19:50 0:38:56
48 113 Witschorik, Caroline Northfield 11 0:18:24 0:20:34 0:38:58
49 121 Heather DansingburgWinona 9 0:19:55 0:19:41 0:39:36
50 116 Hannah Heller Simley 9 0:18:43 0:21:16 0:39:59
51 108 Reitz, Clara Northfield 9 0:17:25 0:22:37 0:40:02
52 119 Laura Malotky Prior Lake 12 0:19:27 0:20:38 0:40:05
53 117 Harmelink , Jessica Northfield 10 0:19:05 0:21:48 0:40:53
54 123 Heather Classen Simley 9 0:20:19 0:22:37 0:42:56
55 124 Rachel Nyberg Simley 11 0:21:48 0:23:24 0:45:12
56 120 Crippen, Hannah Northfield 10 0:19:37 0:26:29 0:46:06


